
Ark.-Monticello (11-21, 4-12 GAC) -vs- Harding (18-12, 13-3 GAC)
3/27/2026 at Searcy, Ark. (Ingram Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brooklyn Gobble (11-8)
Loss: Makenzie Martin (5-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gene Pacas First: Mason Richardson Third Base: Mike Wilson 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 210   Weather: 60 and Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ark.-Monticello 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1
Harding 0 0 2 2 0 0 X 4 9 0

Ark.-Monticello 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashlynne Vote 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Aubree Goodnight dp 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Kylie Bonicelli 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dacia Sexton rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jolie Bazan lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Maddie Moore cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Willard 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Aubry O'Bryant c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lainey Tippen ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Makenzie Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 6 2 1 3 3

2B: Jolie Bazan (1)
SF: Madelyn Willard (1)
CS: Aubry O'Bryant (1)
E: Madelyn Willard (1)

Harding 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tori Turner rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Bailey Robinson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoey Neal 1b/dp 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Ella Friederich dp/1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Lana Danielson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Alexis Boswell c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyla Hill pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Alexander 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cameron Timmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Willis ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
Logan Ringel cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brooklyn Gobble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 9 2 3 3 9

HR: Zoey Neal (1)
SH: Tori Turner (1); Bailey Robinson (1)
SB: Logan Ringel (1)

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenzie Martin (L, 5-7) 6.0 9 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 26 31 5 10 107
Totals 9 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 26 31 5 10 107

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooklyn Gobble (W, 11-8) 7.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 11 5 106
Totals 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 11 5 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 1st UAM HU
A. Vote flied out to cf (3-2 KFFBFBFBF). 0 0
A. Goodnight fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
K. Bonicelli flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st UAM HU
T. Turner singled through the left side (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
B. Robinson reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); T. Turner out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Z. Neal struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Friederich singled to second base (1-0 B); B. Robinson advanced to third. 0 0
L. Danielson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 2nd UAM HU
D. Sexton singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
J. Bazan doubled to right center (1-2 KSFFB); D. Sexton advanced to third. 0 0
M. Moore popped up to p (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
M. Willard flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 KSFFF); J. Bazan advanced to third; D. Sexton scored. 1 0
A. O'Bryant popped up to p (1-2 KSB). 1 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd UAM HU
A. Boswell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
P. Alexander flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
B. Willis walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 0
L. Ringel grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 3rd UAM HU
L. Tippen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
A. Vote singled down the rf line (0-1 K); L. Tippen advanced to third. 1 0
A. Goodnight grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); A. Vote advanced to second; L. Tippen scored. 2 0
K. Bonicelli grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFFBFBF); A. Vote advanced to third. 2 0
D. Sexton grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 2 0

Harding - Bottom of 3rd UAM HU
T. Turner singled through the left side (0-0). 2 0
B. Robinson out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. Turner advanced to second. 2 0
Z. Neal singled to right field (3-2 KFBBB); T. Turner advanced to third. 2 0
Friederich singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Z. Neal advanced to second; T. Turner scored. 2 1
L. Danielson singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Friederich advanced to second; Z. Neal advanced to third. 2 1
A. Boswell popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
C. Timmons pinch hit for P. Alexander. 2 1
C. Timmons reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); L. Danielson advanced to second; Friederich
advanced to third; Z. Neal scored, unearned. 2 2
B. Willis fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 4th UAM HU
P. Alexander to 2b for C. Timmons. 2 2
J. Bazan grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 2
M. Moore singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 2
Z. Neal to dp. 2 2
Friederich to 1b. 2 2
M. Moore out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 2 2
M. Willard grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 4th UAM HU
L. Ringel walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 2 2
T. Turner grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BKB); L. Ringel advanced to second. 2 2
L. Ringel stole third. 2 2
B. Robinson popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 2
L. Ringel scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
Z. Neal homered to center field, RBI (1-2 BFS). 2 4
Friederich walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 4
L. Danielson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Friederich out at second ss to 2b. 2 4

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 5th UAM HU
A. O'Bryant singled to left center (0-0). 2 4
L. Tippen popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 2 4
A. Vote singled down the lf line (2-2 KFBFB); A. O'Bryant advanced to second. 2 4
A. Vote advanced to second; A. O'Bryant out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 4
A. Goodnight struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 4

Harding - Bottom of 5th UAM HU
A. Boswell singled to right center (0-2 KF). 2 4
K. Hill pinch ran for A. Boswell. 2 4
P. Alexander struck out looking (2-2 BFBSFFFFFK). 2 4
B. Willis singled to left center (0-1 S); K. Hill advanced to second. 2 4
L. Ringel struck out looking (2-2 FFBFBK). 2 4
T. Turner grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 4

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 6th UAM HU
A. Boswell to c for K. Hill. 2 4
K. Bonicelli flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
D. Sexton flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 4
J. Bazan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 4

Harding - Bottom of 6th UAM HU
B. Robinson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 4
Z. Neal grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 2 4
Friederich flied out to cf (2-2 BKFFFB). 2 4

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 7th UAM HU
M. Moore fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 2 4
M. Willard struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 4
A. O'Bryant fouled out to 3b (0-2 KS). 2 4

Harding - Bottom of 7th UAM HU


